

18.09.2025

Item no. DL/7
Court No. 4

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WP.CT 197 of 2025**

In the matter of : **UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** ...Petitioners

VS.

ANUP MITRA ...Respondent

For the Petitioners :

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharya
Ms. Sumita Sarkar
...Advocates

1. The learned advocate representing the petitioners is directed to serve notice on the respondent within two weeks and file affidavit of service to that effect on the next date.
2. Let the matter appear on **6th November, 2025** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)