

19.12.2025
Item No.76
Ct. No. 1
KS

WP.CT 197 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

Vs.

Anup Mitra

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee

Ms. S. Sarkar

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Atreya Chakraborty

.....For the Respondent

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. After arguing for sometime, Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned senior counsel for petitioners prays for accommodation. Such prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
2. Let the matter be listed in the fourth week of January, 2026 under the same heading.
3. Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned senior counsel is hereby requested to come ready with the list of dates and events.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)