

20.03.2026
Item No.58
Ct. No.1
KS

WP.CT 197 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

Vs.

Anup Mitra & Anr.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee

Ms. Sumita Sarkar

..... For the Petitioners

Mr. Soumya Majumder

Mr. Barun Chatterjee

.....For the Respondent

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. During admission hearing, it is gathered that there was a private respondent no.4 before the Central Administrative Tribunal but, the said person has not been impleaded as a party respondent.
3. Faced with this, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for permission to implead the said person as a party respondent no.2.

The other side has no objection.
4. Petitioners are permitted to implead the new party, who was respondent no.4 before the

Tribunal today itself by making correction through pen.

5. Petitioners shall serve the newly added party within 15 days and file proof of service.
6. List this matter for admission hearing on 20th April, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)