

25.08.2026
Item No.
ML-40
Court No.01
KCP

WPCT 197 of 2025

**Union of India & Ors.
- Versus -
Anup Mitra & Anr.**

No one appears on behalf of the petitioners and no accommodation has been sought for.

In view thereof, the writ petition being WPCT 197 of 2025 is dismissed for default.

(Atarup Banerjee, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, A.C.J.)